
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE # E b A L RESERVE SYSTEM 
H.4,2 (For Immediate Release) Afcril 23, 1956 

CONDITION OF VfeEKLlf REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

the condition statement of weekly report ing member banks i n leading c i t i e s 
shows the following pr inc ipa l changes for the week ended April 16: Increases of 

• S i S a SSSKres p w i r 
deposits ad jus ted , and Si,762 mil l ion i n U. S. Government depos i t s . 

Commercial and i n d u s t r i a l loans decreased $2 mill ion at a l l reporbing member 
banks; the p r inc ipa l changes were decreases of #61 mil l ion i n New York City and #13 
mil l ion i n the Cleveland D i s t r i c t , and increases of S39 mil l ion i n the San Fran-
cisco D i s t r i c t , $17 mil l ion i n the Dallas D i s t r i c t , and $13 mil l ion in the 
Minneapolis D i s t r i c t . Changes by industry appear in another press r e l ease . 

Holdings of Treasury b i l l s increased $103 mil l ion i n New York City and a t o t a l 
of $147 mil l ion at a l l report ing member banks. Holdings of Treasury notes increased 
in a l l d i s t r i c t s , la rge ly r e f l e c t i n g the purchase of a new i s sue . Holdings of 
Mother** s ecu r i t i e s increased $157 mil l ion of which $79 mil l ion was in New York City, 

Demand deposi ts adjusted increased $330 mil l ion i n the New York D i s t r i c t out-
side of New York City, $312 mil l ion in the Chicago D i s t r i c t , $272 mil l ion in the 
San Francisco D i s t r i c t , $96 mil l ion i n the Kansas City D i s t r i c t , and $84 million in 
the Philadelphia D i s t r i c t , but they decreased $150 mil l ion in New York City. Time 
deposits increased $65 mil l ion in the San Francisco D i s t r i c t and a t o t a l of 
$149 mill ion a t a l l report ing member banks. 

A summary of asse ts and l i a b i l i t i e s of report ing member banks follows; 

April 9i 

Increase or 
decrease since 

April 17, 
mi, 

(In mil l ions of do l l a r s ) 
A S S E T S 

1/ Loans and investments adjusted 
Loans adjusted \J 

Commercial and i n d u s t r i a l loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans t o brokers and dealers f o r 

purchasing or carrying secu r i t i e s 
Other loans fo r purchasing or carrying 

secur i t i e s 
Real e s t a t e loans 
Other loans 

U. S. Government s ecu r i t i e s - t o t a l 
Treasury b i l l s 
Treasury c e r t i f i c a t e s of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U, S. bonds 

Other secur i t i e s 

Loans t o banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposi ts adjusted 
Time deposi ts except U. S. Government 
U. S, Government deposi ts 
Interbank demand deposi ts : Domestic banks 

Foreign banks 
Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks 

From others 
U Exclusive of loans t o banks and a f t e r deduction of valuat ion reserves , indi-

vidual loan items are shown gross. 

92,713 + 2,879 + 5,445 
53,575 + 613 + 324 
30,208 2 895 

454 4 + 33 

2,931 + 513 + 1,057 

1,280 + 104 
8,729 + 17 + 30 

11,126 + 91 + 102 

30,164 + 2,109 + 3,906 
2,092 + 147 + 946 
1,131 » 28 — 290 
6,940 + 1,946 + 1,779 

20,0C1 + 44 + 1,471 
8,974 + 157 + 1,215 

1,766 + 26 + 645 
13,560 + 529 + 145 

952 - 13 — 4 
2,623 + 210 + 82 

56,491 + 1,240 - 97 
27,038 + 149 + 3,941 
3,610 + 1,762 + 1,140 

11,490 + 291 + 707 
1,505 + 3 - 35 

255 + 166 - 464 
1,147 + 2 + 489 
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H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY 
Total 
All 

D i s t r i c t s 

F e d e r a 1 R e s e r v e D i s t r i c t 

Boston New 
York 

Phi la-
delphia 

Cleve-
land IT* 

Rich-
mond 

1 mn-i 1 1 4 / -

Atlanta 
a A " P ^ f 

Chicago 
>1 1 era V 

St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San 

Francisco 
A S S E T S 

Loans and investments adjusted l / 
Loans adjusted l / 

Commercial and indus t r i a l loans 
Agricul tural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers fo r 

purchasing or carrying secur i t ies 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying 

secur i t i e s 
Real e s t a t e loans 
Other loans 

U. S. Government secur i t i e s - t o t a l 
Treasury b i l l s 
Treasury c e r t i f i c a t e s of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other secur i t i e s 
Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vaul t 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other asse ts - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U. S. Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings: 
From Federal Reserve Banks 
From others 

Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 

92,713 
53,575 
30,208 

4$4 

2,931 

1,280 
8,729 

11,126 
30,164 

2,092 
1,131 
6,940 

20,001 
8,974 
1,766 

13,560 
952 

2,623 
2,896 

56,491 
27,038 
3,610 

11,490 
1,505 

255 
1,147 
3,194 
9,780 

4,009 
2,484 
1,500 

10 

28,731 
17,784 
11,907 

12 

3,394 
2,184 
1,153 

1 

6 , 4 l l 
3,526 
1,803 

2 

3,616 
1,939 

896 
7 

3,588 
1,924 
1,030 

9 

12,111 
6,238 
3,824 

12 

2,836 
1,596 

789 
12 

1,531 
888 
451 

15 

40 1,952 78 131 55 59 249 50 6 

16 446 41 127 54 50 212 29 8 
362 1,143 207 787 356 177 834 277 185 
617 2,748 772 741 607 634 1,276 467 238 

1,151 8,112 892 2,263 1,380 1,348 4,691 992 487 
67 877 41 59 67 116 217 30 25 
70 233 63 93 52 84 107 36 21 

298 1,785 207 764 244 316 1,082 265 121 
716 5,217 581 1,347 1,017 832 3,285 661 320 
374 2,835 318 622 297 316 1,182 248 156 
101 850 37 58 38 47 89 53 21 
481 4,735 504 911 526 496 1,918 438 204 
61 216 49 98 79 51 108 33 15 

105 194 100 162 174 314 284 162 75 
126 1,367 97 107 89 86 173 45 35 

3,025 17,908 2,394 4,106 2,572 2,274 7,287 1,684 885 
649 6,291 622 1,949 857 889 3,482 637 354 
174 1,502 115 199 147 116 445 103 57 

379 3,231 508 558 500 848 1,792 770 378 
31 1,209 20 10 8 12 44 4 4 

5 105 1 8 4 12 105 7 — — 

3 782 31 70 9 10 132 8 11 
139 1,594 71 112 60 67 207 51 34 
478 3,471 419 735 365 354 1,189 303 158 

3,563 
1,899 

953 
117 

120 

29 
283 
425 

1,315 
98 
65 

338 
814 
349 
46 

549 
40 

345 
64 

2,405 
675 
131 

964 
3 

8 
6 

41 
374 

4,226 
2,557 
1,524 

29 

32 

178 
202 
637 

1,389 
116 
71 

293 
909 
280 
74 

599 
46 

490 
181 

2,658 
1,172 

158 

1,031 
17 

15 
85 

480 

18,697 
10,556 
4,378 

228 

159 

90 
3,916 
1,964 
6,144 

379 
236 

1,227 
4,302 
1,997 

352 
2,199 

156 
218 
526 

9,293 
9,461 

463 

531 
143 

70 
733 

1,454 
T/ RypIdawp nf inqpq +.n hflnkn and a f t e r deduction of valuation reserves; Individual loan items are shown gross. 
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