CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended April 16: Increases of \$513 million in loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying U. S. Government and other securities, \$1,946 million in holdings of Treasury notes, \$529 million in reserve balances with Federal Reserve Banks, \$1,240 million in demand deposits adjusted, and \$1,762 million in U. S. Government deposits.

Commercial and industrial loans decreased \$2 million at all reporting member banks; the principal changes were decreases of \$61 million in New York City and \$13 million in the Cleveland District, and increases of \$39 million in the San Francisco District, \$17 million in the Dallas District, and \$13 million in the Minneapolis District. Changes by industry appear in another press release.

Holdings of Treasury bills increased \$103 million in New York City and a total of \$147 million at all reporting member banks. Holdings of Treasury notes increased in all districts, largely reflecting the purchase of a new issue. Holdings of "other" securities increased \$157 million of which \$79 million was in New York City.

Demand deposits adjusted increased \$330 million in the New York District outside of New York City, \$312 million in the Chicago District, \$272 million in the San Francisco District, \$96 million in the Kansas City District, and \$84 million in the Philadelphia District, but they decreased \$150 million in New York City. Time deposits increased \$65 million in the San Francisco District and a total of \$149 million at all reporting member banks.

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

	April	Increase or decrease since				
	16, 1958	April 9, 1958	April 17, 1957			
	(Ir	n millions of dollars)				
ASSETS						
Loans and investments adjusted 1/	92,713	+ 2,879	+ 5,445			
Loans adjusted 1/	53,575	+ 613	+ 324			
Commercial and industrial loans	30,208	- 2	- 895			
Agricultural loans	454	- 4	+ 33			
Loans to brokers and dealers for						
purchasing or carrying securities	2,931	+ 513	+ 1,057			
Other loans for purchasing or carrying			301			
securities	1,280		+ 104			
Real estate loans	8,729	+ 17	+ 30			
Other loans	11,126	+ 91	+ 102			
U. S. Government securities - total	30,164	+ 2,109	+ 3,906			
Treasury bills	2,092	+ 147	+ 946			
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	1,131	- 28	- 290			
Treasury notes	6,940	+ 1,946	+ 1,779			
U. S. bonds	20,001	+ 44	+ 1,471			
Other securities	8,974	+ 157	+ 1,215			
Loans to banks	1,766	+ 26	+ 645			
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	13,560	+ 529	+ 145			
Cash in vault	952	- 13	- 4			
Balances with domestic banks	2,623	+ 210	+ 82			
patauces with domesoic parks	2,02	2	- -			
<u>LIABILITIES</u>						
Demand deposits adjusted	56,491	+ 1,240	- 97			
Time deposits except U. S. Government	27,038	+ 149	+ 3,941			
U. S. Government deposits	3,610	+ 1,762	+ 1,140			
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks	11,490	+ 291	+ 707			
Foreign banks	1,505	+ 3	- 35			
Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks	255	+ 166	- 464			
From others	1,147	+ 2	+ 489			

Digitized for Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves, indihttp://fraser.stlouividual loan items are shown gross.

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, APRIL 16, 1958													
	Total			Fe	dera	1 R e	s e r v	re Di	str	<u>ict</u>			
	All	Boston	New	Phila-	Cleve-	Rich-	tlanta	Chicago		Minne-		Dallas	San
	Districts	DODGO	York	delphia	land	mona	1		Louis	apolis	City		Francisco
ASSETS (In millions of dollars)										0.6			
Loans and investments adjusted $1/$	92,713	4,009	28,731	3,394	6,411	3,616	3,588	12,111	2,836		3,563	4,226	18,697
Loans adjusted 1/	53,575	2,484	17,784	2,184	3,526	1,939	1,924	6,238	1,596	888	1,899	2,557	10,556
Commercial and industrial loans	30,208	1,500	11,907	1,153	1,803	896	1,030	3,824	789	451	953	1,524	4,378
Agricultural loans	454	10	12	1	2	7	9	12	12	15	117	29	228
Loans to brokers and dealers for				•				-1		_		20	150
purchasing or carrying securities	2,931	40	1,952	78	131	55	59	249	50	6	12 0	32	159
Other loans for purchasing or carrying				•					•	0	00	150	00
securities	1,280	16	446	41	127	54	50	212	29	8	29 283	178	90
Real estate loans	8,729	362	1,143	207	787	356	177	834	277	185		202	3,916
Other loans	11,126	617	2,748	772	741	607	634	1,276	467	238	425	637	1,964
U. S. Government securities - total	30,164	1,151	8,112	892	2,263	1,380	1,348		992	487	1,315	1,389	6,144
Treasury bills	2,092	67	877	41	5 9	67	116	217	30	25	98	116	379
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	1,131	70	233	63	93	52	84	107	36	21	65	71	236
Treasury notes	6,940	298	1,785	207	764	244	316	1,082	265	121	338	293	1,227
U. S. bonds	20,001	716	5,217	581	1,347	1,017	832	3,285	661	320	814	909	4,302
Other securities	8,974	374	2,835	318	622	297	316	1,182	248	156	349	280	1,997
Loans to banks	1,766	101	850	37	5 8	3 8	47	89	53	21	46	74	352
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	13,560	481	4,735	504	911	526	496	1,918	43 8	204	549	599	2,199
Cash in vault	952	61	216	49	98	79	51	108	33	15	40	46	156
Balances with domestic banks	2,623	105	194	100	162	174	314	284	162		345	490	218
Other assets - net	2,896	126	1,367	97	107	89	86	173	45	35	64	181	526
LIABILITIES													
Demand deposits adjusted	56,491	3,025	17,908	2,394	4,106	2,572	2,274	7,287	1,684	885	2,405	2 ,65 8	9,293
Time deposits except U. S. Government	27,038	649	6,291	622	1,949	857	889	3,482	637	354	675	1,172	9,461
U. S. Government deposits	3,610	174	1,502	115	199	147	116	445	103	57	131	158	463
Interbank demand deposits:	3,12		**	•							٠.		
Domestic banks	11,490	379	3,231	508	558	5 00	848	1,792	770	378	964	1,031	531
Foreign banks	1,505	31	1,209	2 0	10	8	12	717	4	4	3	17	143
Borrowings:		_	•		_	_					_		
From Federal Reserve Banks	255	5	105	1	8	4	12		7		8		
From others	1,147	3	782	31	70	9	10	_	8		6	15	70
Other liabilities	3,194	139	1,594	71	112	6 0	67	207	51	_	41	85	733
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	9,780	478	3,471	419	735	365	354		303	158	374	480	1,454
/ The latest design of valuation of valuation reserves: individual loan items are shown gross.													

1/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis